== =5 KK B

IN=YVURXbK
PARTS LIST

LPWN-8BL-2

il

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




EPN

CONTENTS

Page
mEiR. ER 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
iR 3,4
ARM TOP COVER
X5, L&y, S—1)— 5,6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
Rz, Rz & 7.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
ftEL A, EEOouk 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
X5,  HAEXKRIER 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
Té#h, TRILNT—)— FEYHLA 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
=YL E, EYE 15, 16
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
NI N— KL TR E TR 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
iR, #HiR L& 19, 20
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE
hELXE.ME 21, 22
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
FFik 23, 24
TENSION BRACKET
pEihcy 25, 26
LUBRICATION
RhEE 27, 28
BOBBIN WINDER
TREM1 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 1
TEMm2 31, 32
ACCESSORIES 2
v WY b, 33, 34

OPTION




TR
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

AR |




iR, iR

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HaES|BH#
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | @ FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 1 | @t FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 2 | mEfkAAribHRLE SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15036 1 | RS HINGE
5 115039 3 | ERiEELEHRL SCREW 1/8X44 |=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | ERiHRAL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
7 | 40106 1 | EiR (EHa) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | EfR (ERED) EoHHRal SCREW 9/64X40  L=8.0
9 | 40105 1 | E/R (F—1Y4D ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | E|R (F—UAD ik ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 ] 15039 2 B (F—Ufl) AritHhl SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
12 | 15036 1 | TR (F—U @) B% HINGE
13 | 15039 3 | EHR (7—Uf) BEFrHRL SCREW 1/8X44 |=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | ER (F7—YaED ttHHhl SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | ERO—F RwFxy GASKET
16 | 30066 1M | EfRiEHR L SCREW = M5X0.8 L=12
17 1 40100-02| 1 | KfRIFhAGFLLELLE P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 | E&B1EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14
19 | 90625 2 | tE8EHRCES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| 1 |[/phELE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 | hMBEELEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 =14
22 | 90625 2 [hBirstdhCES WASHER
23 | 11004 1 | AfEEsEL Y 0IL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1 | HEER AR OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 I [ASESEYIEHRLE SCREW 1/8X40  1=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | BEEER/ A AR IEHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
27 | 11142 1 | HESER/ A AR EHRRCT v v — | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | F—LTdL¥E (JR20) RUBBER
29 | 40118 2 | F—LTL¥: (#E20) RUBBER
30 | 30046 1 | 7T—ABLEDHHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 1 | 7T—LEHhN— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 2 | FT—LEAN—=ILHAL SCREN M5X0.8 L=6.0
33 [BS20345 | 1 | 7—LITAE (1214) RUBBER




£

ARM TOP COVER




£
ARM TOP COVER

HMaES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY = DESCRIPTION
1 140103 1 | £ ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 | BEDFEER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1| 4G OIL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | BdEmA Ty o5 OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1 | 8B A 4 YL OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1 | $8hEE Y PIN
7 | 8009 1 | $HERY A vLibHR Ll SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 1 | E#ARE ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 [13076-02| 1 | Ef&i+ v + NUT
10 | 40118 1 | ElRILE  (&20) RUBBER CAP
11 | 40119 4 | ElRILE (£9) RUBBER CAP
12 | 40123 1 | XEHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 | 27174 1 | REANR—EHARL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 1 | KEAN—LEHRLES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 1 | E&REHT (E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 10685 1 | @REHT(E) kHRLC SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
17 [ 10759-A | 1 | @&HENT(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 1 | ERENT(F) ZzL b FELT
19 | 10685 1 | ERET(F) tkHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
20 | 15038 1 | BRI L RUBBER CAP
21 | 40118 1 | EiRTLiE ($B20) RUBBER CAP




XiE, L@, T—1U— -
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

39




R, £@, J—V—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

MaEsS| A%
No | PARTS No| QTY % DESCRIPTION
1 115209 T | L ARM SHAFT
2 | 11042 1| EdhiE OIL WICK
3 | 10506 1 | B3t l OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 119414 1 | B2 2»0%—4gy Ak NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 | 19415-A | 1 | fiERSHRL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28  L=21.4
6 | 19416 1 |1EHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=14.0
7 119417 1 |##B o509 EviEHR L (&) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28 L=6.5
8 | 19418 1 [&BI 5o kSt (5) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28 L=4.5
10 | 18003 1| X THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 ] 15026 1| xR E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 | 15013 1 | REEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 1 [ #EISY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14110523 1 |#BEs50EY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 1 | RFa &l OIL WICK
16 | 11042 1 | RFEE Vil OIL WICK
17| 10726 1 |80 39 EvilE OIL WICK
18| 15038 [ b= N RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 ] 10524 1 | REE LEHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
20 | 18006 1 | E#A 2L (B ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21| 10725 2 | kA2 BD ZziLb OIL FELT
22 1 10563 1 | E#A2)L (B Dviv— WASHER
23 | 10524 1| E#A %)L () EHRLC SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=6.5
24 1 10551 1| REERZT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 1 10650 1 | RFEBZFLEHHLC SCREW  3.4X36  1=6.0
26 | 19427 1 | A LETFTHA LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27 | 19508 2 | PRALETHLLEDRL SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
28 1 10772C 1 | EERFOoy F () LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 110772 1 | EE&KDOy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 1 10773 1 | EEFOY F=—FILAFY >4 | NEEDLE BEARING
31 | 11879 1 | P HALETHLSLS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 | 10573 2 | A LETALAS—EHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32  L=11.0
33 | 10569 T [ ALk T—=Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 | 10574 - 2 | R F=yyy BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35 [10571-G | 1 [ R bT—UJkHHL SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | RILbT=UE RL POSITION SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.5
37 (10524-G | 1 | R bT—UERLLEDHRL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
38 [ 12133 1 | 242245 Rk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 [ REEHT— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 [ 21171 2 | {RBEHT—1kHRL SET SCREW
41 | 10567 1 | E#RFTYT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | ERRTY T Hh5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | ESRTFT Y THS—1EHAL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
44 | 10568 1 | E®ART Y G Y 4 (B L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1| E#ART7Y 55 —R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 1 | E@ART7TY T r—RikHR L SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
47 [15162-A | 1 | F—1) MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 1 | 7=l POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
49 [ 10579 1 | F—=UisHhl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
50 | 10577 1| 7—uthl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0




WA, PRZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

\ 25
22 <
NS

32

(UG ALt et =

(0 — (T

31

35 <




WAE, PHRAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

BRES| R
No | PARTS No| QTY E DESCRIPTION
1 [ 10540 IEGES:: PRESSER BAR
2 110539-A | 1 |#zEARIL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 1 | #MAEARL (F) kRl SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
4 10538 1 | #aEA9L (k) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 110761 1 | BABARL (L) kRl SET SCREN  6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 1 | MAEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 1 | BABERLOHRL SET SCREN  5/32X40  L=6.5
8 | 10543 1| EN#E PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 1 | ERFELEDHAL SET SCREN  6.75X24 L=11.0
10 | 18479 1 | Bagias PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11 {19518 1 | HAEAEmHORL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=14.0
12 10546-A | 1 |#BZEHEZTIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1| AR E TRIENR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 | 13360 1| MagaEy oy PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15 | 13365 1| MAgREy o TEHRLE PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7  L=9.0
16 | 40407 1 | A EFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 10660 1 |z EFLA—ERL HINGE SCREW  4.5X32
18 110796-S | 1 | 4 Bz (ZIENFH) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 1 | SMRZLESHAL SCREN  3.4X36
20 | 10677 1| MAZLESHRLT Y S v — WASHER
21 | 19470 1 | 240H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22110558C | 1 | < DFtwy k LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | <o=F LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1| < OFHE#E (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | K OFEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 | f|RhitBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | <OFELEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1=8.0
28 | 10548-A | 1 | WAFEEHEALEDIR P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 | BABRERAEHRE Y POSITIONING PIN
30 | 10519 1 | MAEAERALEDRIESHILC [ SCREW  6.75X24 (=175
31 | 17610 1 | hHxE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 | | RIRZEXTY VY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33110553-A | 1 |z EHERTY o4 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 | R ERLAL SCREN  5/16X24  L=16.0
35| 10795EC | 1 | iRz (4) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
36 | 10795-E | 1 | DBz (ZIEDH) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37 | 10662 1 | FziHhal PINCH SCREW ~ 5/32X40 L=6.5
38 | 19425 1| #dh LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 |#EA AL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 | #E#E Rl SCREW  1/4X28
41110728 1| #8hE da L 0IL WICK
42 1 19516 1 | #E#E RQCHy b NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1| L FEHRESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1| EFEBEDEHDHAL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45110775 1 | EEEOY FERL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1| B#EfE0y FEER L 7w 2 v— | WASHER
47110774 1 | EEREOy KT LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 I | LEROY FERLF Y k NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | LE#EDy FERQ U ES WASHER




ftELe, EEOy bk
NEEDLE BAR ROCK RFAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNEGTION




stiEfa, EFny bk
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HRES|B#
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 [15110-A | 1 [# XA NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 1 | $tEELEE Y HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 |#ELXEE EHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
4 [ 15117 1 | $t#ELEIRN IR SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 18100 2 | #tELARRENIERIEHRR L SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | $tHEL A H 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 | 1445—1L NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME PGSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |47 —LkHhal SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 | 10728 1 | $tELEEVES 0IL WICK
10 | 16703 1| &4 NEEDLE BAR
11 [ 19426 1 | #EfRs NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 | | #EREHORLC PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
13110726 1 | $rEEfEERHE 0IL WICK
14 | 15089 1 | $tERENT NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 | B140553 | 1 | &titdHhl NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO124 1 | &  DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
17 | 10578 1 | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EXVESE () SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EEYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1 | EBYEERL SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 1 | EZYEEC R CiEHRL SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
22 | 40310 1 | EFEoy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | EfEOy FEfiRL ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 | 10728 1 | EEO Y KEs 0IL WICK
25 | 40405 1 | &R ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | EE&EORC PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 | EEovyF /N BRU HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 | EFovyr NN BhCHyb NUT  9/32X28
29 1 15019-A | | | FEYUEKISE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | ZYERLZZEHEHRL PINCH SCREW  6.75%24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 |EEOvE X BhLU HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 1 | EYRERr T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 | EHOvyF X BRlry- WASHER
34 | 50155 1 |Ef£OvF X Bl NUT
35 1 10778 1| s 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 1 | SR E L CLIP

_.‘IOﬁ




